involved in the research were excluded. The study duration was four months 
after the approval from departmental research committee. The sample size was 
156. 
Objective 
To find out the clinical and non clinical factors associated with prolonged 
PACU stay. 
Results  
One hundred fifty six patients (156) stayed post-operatively in Post Anesthesia 
Care Units of the hospital. Hemodynamic instability 
(Hypotension/Tachycardia and hypertension) and respiratory events were 
strongly associated with prolonged PACU Stay. While the neurological and 
surgical effects had low impact on PACU stay as compared to  cardiovascular